

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 32183

Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: F
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0027706

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 1 of 4

QUOTE TO: Acct: MESPOLMETX Mesquite Police Department 777 N Galloway Ave Mesquite TX 75149 Phone: Email:	SHIP TO: Mesquite Police Department 777 N. Galloway Ave. Mesquite, TX 75149 USA Salesperson: KAYLA BUTLER Phone: (214) 727-1681 Email: kaylab@xybix.com
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HGAC Contract #: EC07-23
Product Line: Eagle Line w/axys
Install Type: Standard
Tax Exempt

*OPPS 0032146 & 0027706 to be Shipped and Installed with OPP 0032145. If items do not ship and install together, additional fees will apply
** Freight, Installation, Removal and Disposal for QUOTES 32183 & 37212 to be included on QUOTE 37248
***Honoring discount structure based on the purchase of ALL (3) OPPS

09.23.25: R6 - Remove Grounding on WS2; Add Grounding on WS1; Update Cable Selection; Update Discount - AMV
09.17.25: R5 - Change DIS2 into a Call Taker; Add CPU Cabs; Keep S Wall - AMV
07.03.25: R2 - Update Monitor Configuration to (6) 24" and Monitor Arm' Remove Mobile Peds; Revise tables to Dual Surface with SS CPU Cabs - AMV
06.17.25: R1 - Updated CPU Sizes & Quantities; Change Layout to (2) Curved WS; Update Monitor Configuration, Updated to current HGAC Pricing - AMV
03.25.25: Updated to current HGAC pricing - RAB
03.17.23: R0 - Drawing Creation - RAB

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
1.00	12343.	Panel System Priced by the Linear Foot: Grade 3 Fabric 12343-1-SS - 29-48in - 12.5 LF @ \$299.000/LF 12343-1-DS - 29-48in - 9.0 LF @ \$404.000/LF Upper Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Lower Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Panel Trim Color: Black	1	1.00 EA	\$7,373.50	50.00 %	\$3,686.75	\$3,686.75
2.00	14493-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Straight L2 - 54W x 30D - Cable Management Included	35	1.00 EA	\$1,219.00	50.00 %	\$609.50	\$609.50
2.01	14486-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Corner Dual Surface - 66L x 66R - Cable Management Included	2	1.00 EA	\$3,119.00	50.00 %	\$1,559.50	\$1,559.50
3.00	16323	L2 Table Base	36	1.00 EA	\$2,427.00	50.00 %	\$1,213.50	\$1,213.50
3.01	15701	L4 Table Base	3	1.00 EA	\$7,674.00	50.00 %	\$3,837.00	\$3,837.00

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 32183

Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: F
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0027706

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 2 of 4

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
4.00	16747.	Monitor Mount 3 - Fixed on WS - Straight L2 - 54W x 30D	37	1.00	EA	\$4,060.00	50.00 %	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00
		16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty = 2 Total: \$2,112.00							
4.01	16744.	Monitor Mount 3 - Rollervision - Corner Dual Surface - 72L x 72R	4	1.00	EA	\$7,123.00	50.00 %	\$3,561.50	\$3,561.50
		16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty = 4 Total: \$4,224.00							
4.02	15711	Monitor Arm Single - Adjustable - Silver - Kit	24	1.00	EA	\$268.00	50.00 %	\$134.00	\$134.00
5.00	15071	Cable, CAT6, 25 ft, Black	5	4.00	EA	\$54.00	50.00 %	\$27.00	\$108.00
5.01	16874	Display Port Cable 20 ft M/M	50	18.00	EA	\$129.00	50.00 %	\$64.50	\$1,161.00
5.02	12787	Cable, USB, Type A/Type A, 16 ft 4 in, Black	51	12.00	EA	\$62.00	50.00 %	\$31.00	\$372.00
5.03	11132	Cable, 3.5mm Audio Jack, Male/Female, 25 ft, Black	52	2.00	EA	\$62.00	50.00 %	\$31.00	\$62.00
5.04	16130-8	Datadock 2 - Keyboard Snap-In Cable Organizer Includes: 8 - USB Ports 1 - RJ45 Port	32	1.00	EA	\$875.00	50.00 %	\$437.50	\$437.50
6.00	11792-BLK	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Black Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	7	1.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$96.50
6.01	11792-OR	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Orange Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	8	1.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$96.50
6.02	17051	Power Bar, Grounding R56, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Black Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	40	1.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$96.50
6.03	17050	Power Bar, Grounding R56, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Orange Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	39	1.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$96.50
6.04	16891	Grommet, Round, 80 mm, Power Data, 2 AC Outlet, 1 USB Charge, 1 USB-C Charge, 1 CAT6, 1 HDMI, Black, 6 ft	41	1.00	EA	\$156.00	50.00 %	\$78.00	\$78.00
6.05	17069	Grounding Kit Xybix Install R56 Compliant	38	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	50.00 %	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
6.06	17005	Grounding Kit Install Tools	44	1.00	EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 32183

Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: F
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0027706

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 3 of 4

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
7.00	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan Base Price: \$2,206.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$702.00 16711AXS - Footwell Lighting - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$166.00 16713AXS - Arc Lighting - \$552.00	9	1.00 EA	\$3,896.00	50.00 %	\$1,948.00	\$1,948.00
7.01	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan - Single Surface Base Price: \$2,206.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$702.00 16711AXS - Footwell Lighting - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$166.00	42	1.00 EA	\$3,344.00	50.00 %	\$1,672.00	\$1,672.00
7.02	15560	Acrylic Cleaning Kit	19	1.00 EA	\$166.00	50.00 %	\$83.00	\$83.00
8.00	16909	Shelf, Under Surface, With Power, 1 AC Outlet, 1 USB Charge, 1 USB-C Charge, Metal, Black	33	1.00 EA	\$379.00	50.00 %	\$189.50	\$189.50
10.00	12033-3D-FT.	Flip Top Return Worksurface - 12Wx30D	12	1.00 EA	\$814.00	50.00 %	\$407.00	\$407.00
10.01	12033-3D.	Return Worksurface - 21.25Wx36D	48	1.00 EA	\$814.00	50.00 %	\$407.00	\$407.00
11.00	17030	Cable Bridge, Corner, Left	34	1.00 EA	\$301.00	50.00 %	\$150.50	\$150.50
11.01	16441-3D-FT.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Under Work Surface 12Wx28.5D With Flip Top Hinge	43	1.00 EA	\$1,491.00	50.00 %	\$745.50	\$745.50
11.02	13618-3D.	CPU Cabinet - Under Work Surface 21.25Wx34.5D with Sliding Shelf	15	1.00 EA	\$2,286.00	50.00 %	\$1,143.00	\$1,143.00
12.00	11093-3D.	Drawer Pedestal - Mobile - Single - 16W - 6-6-12 Drawers 16W 18D	49	2.00 EA	\$1,525.00	50.00 %	\$762.50	\$1,525.00
90.00	16139	Installers Kit Eagle Line	17	2.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00
99.00	Other	Other Charges & Services	18	1.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00
Line (18) - Miscellaneous Charge -								
Description							Ext. Price	
5.) Warranty Extended							1,430.34	

List Price Total:	\$57,213.50	Lines Total:	\$28,606.75
		Line Miscellaneous Charges Total:	\$1,430.34
		Taxes Total:	\$0.00
		Quote Total:	\$30,037.09

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 32183

Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: F
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0027706

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 4 of 4

Line	Part Num	Desc	Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
------	----------	------	-----	-----	----------	---------	-------------	-----------

Note 1:
All quoted taxes are estimated. Any applicable taxes, fees, permits, etc. must be added to this quote.

Note 2:
Where installation is listed on quote it is based in non-union labor and on one trip for installation only. Client is responsible for coordination of Technicians and other Vendors/Contractors. Waiting time will be charged at the rate of \$75 per man hour straight time and \$115 per man hour for OT plus subsistence expenses.
Additionally, this quote is based upon a remodel in an existing space and/or new building - completely finished with a Certificate of Occupancy. Any project where the General Contractor is still on the job is subject to additional charges.

We appreciate this opportunity to provide this quote. Our goal is to substantially improve working conditions for your valuable staff. We look forward to meeting with you to review this proposal in detail. In the meantime please don't hesitate to call us with any questions.

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 37212

Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: C
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0032146

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 1 of 2

QUOTE TO: Acct: MESPOLMETX Mesquite Police Department 777 N Galloway Ave Mesquite TX 75149 Phone: Email:	SHIP TO: Mesquite Police Department 777 N. Galloway Ave. Mesquite, TX 75149 USA Salesperson: KAYLA BUTLER Phone: (214) 727-1681 Email: kaylab@xybix.com
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HGAC Contract #: EC07-23
Product Line: Eagle Line w/axys
Install Type: Standard w/ Live Cut qty. 3
Tax Exempt

*OPPS 0032146 & 0027706 to be Shipped and Installed with OPP 0032145. If items do not ship and install together, additional fees will apply
** Freight, Installation, Removal and Disposal for QUOTES 32183 & 37212 to be included on QUOTE 37248
***Honoring discount structure based on the purchase of ALL (3) OPPS

09.23.25: R2 - Update Power Source; Remove Optional Marketing Lines; Remove Grounding; Update Discount - AMV
09.19.25: Added Extended Warranty - AMV
09.16.25: R1 - Update Panels to 65H - AMV

Line	Part Num	Desc	Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
1.00	12344.	Panel System Priced by the Linear Foot: Grade 3 Fabric 12344-1-SS - 65in - 30.0 LF @ \$400.000/LF 12344-1-DS - 65in - 15.0 LF @ \$555.000/LF Upper Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Lower Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Panel Trim Color: Black	1	1.00 EA	\$20,325.00	50.00 %	\$10,162.50	\$10,162.50
2.00	14493-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Straight L2 - 60W x 30D - Cable Management Included	2	6.00 EA	\$1,219.00	50.00 %	\$609.50	\$3,657.00
3.00	16323	L2 Table Base	3	6.00 EA	\$2,427.00	50.00 %	\$1,213.50	\$7,281.00
4.00	16747.	Monitor Mount 3 - Fixed on WS - Straight L2 - 60W x 30D 16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty = 2 Total: \$2,112.00	4	6.00 EA	\$4,060.00	50.00 %	\$2,030.00	\$12,180.00
5.00	14342	Cable, Display Port, Male/Male, 15 ft, Black	5	24.00 EA	\$129.00	50.00 %	\$64.50	\$1,548.00

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton CO 80120
Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
AlexV



Quote Number: 37212
Quote Date: 9/24/2025
Revision: C
Orig Create Date: 9/23/2025
Expires: 12/22/2025
Opp #: 0032146

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 2 of 2

Line	Part Num	Desc	Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
6.00	16891	Grommet, Round, 80 mm, Power Data, 2 AC Outlet, 1 USB Charge, 1 USB-C Charge, 1 CAT6, 1 HDMI, Black, 6 ft	9	6.00 EA	\$156.00	50.00 %	\$78.00	\$468.00
6.01	11792-OR	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Orange Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	7	6.00 EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$579.00
6.02	11792-BLK	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Black Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	8	6.00 EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$579.00
7.00	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan Base Price: \$2,206.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$702.00 16711AXS - Footwell Lighting - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$166.00 16713AXS - Arc Lighting - \$552.00	10	6.00 EA	\$3,896.00	50.00 %	\$1,948.00	\$11,688.00
7.01	15560	Acrylic Cleaning Kit	11	1.00 EA	\$166.00	50.00 %	\$83.00	\$83.00
11.00	15894-HP	CPU Hanger, High Profile	16	6.00 EA	\$138.00	50.00 %	\$69.00	\$414.00
18.00	14655	Wall Screw Anchor Kit	21	2.00 EA	\$18.00	50.00 %	\$9.00	\$18.00
90.00	16139	Installers Kit Eagle Line	19	6.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00
99.00	Other	Other Charges & Services	20	1.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00

Line (20) - Miscellaneous Charge -

Description	Ext. Price
4.) Warranty Extended	2,432.88

List Price Total:	\$97,315.00	Lines Total:	\$48,657.50
		Line Miscellaneous Charges Total:	\$2,432.88
		Taxes Total:	\$0.00
		Quote Total:	\$51,090.38

Note 1:
All quoted taxes are estimated. Any applicable taxes, fees, permits, etc. must be added to this quote.

Note 2:
Where installation is listed on quote it is based in non-union labor and on one trip for installation only. Client is responsible for coordination of Technicians and other Vendors/Contractors. Waiting time will be charged at the rate of \$75 per man hour straight time and \$115 per man hour for OT plus subsistence expenses.
Additionally, this quote is based upon a remodel in an existing space and/or new building - completely finished with a Certificate of Occupancy. Any project where the General Contractor is still on the job is subject to additional charges.

We appreciate this opportunity to provide this quote. Our goal is to substantially improve working conditions for your valuable staff. We look forward to meeting with you to review this proposal in detail. In the meantime please don't hesitate to call us with any questions.



Sales Order Acknowledgement

1 of 3

Sold To:

Angela Hensley
Mesquite Police Dept
777 N Galloway Ave
Mesquite TX 75149

Email: ahensley@mesquitelaplice.org
Phone: 972-285-6336

Ship To:

Tammy Thomas
Mesquite Police Department
777 N. Galloway Ave.
Mesquite TX 75149

Email: tthomas@mesquitelaplice.org

PO Number: Letter of Intent

OPP #: 0032145

Order Date: 12/22/2025

Sales Person: HOUSE ACCOUNT

F.O.B.: DESTINATION

Ship By Date: 2/19/2026

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Ship Via: BEST METHOD

Need By Date: 2/23/2026

HGAC Contract #: EC07-23
Product Line: Eagle Line w/axys
Install Type: Standard
Removal & Disposal: (9) qty
Tax Exempt

*OPPS 0032146 & 0027706 to be Shipped and Installed with OPP 0032145. If items do not ship and install together, additional fees will apply

** Freight, Installation, Removal and Disposal for QUOTES 32183 & 37212 to be included on QUOTE 37248

***Honoring discount structure based on the purchase of ALL (3) OPPS

09.30.25: R2 - Reorient Console towards NW Wall - AMV

09.23.25: R1 - Update Room Dimensions; Update Finish Selection to Current Product; Update Monitor Configuration; Update Discount - AMV

REMOVAL OF EXISTING:

All equipment and electrical must be removed from the existing workstations prior to removal. Removal is priced to take place during the installation of the new Xybix workstations.

Removal does not include any patch or paint needed for any part of the workstation that is permanently mounted to the wall currently.

Line	Part Number	Description	SO Ref	Qty	Unit Price	Disc. %	Net Price	Date
1.00	12343.	Panel System Priced by the Linear Foot: Grade 3 Fabric 12343-1-DS - 29-48in - 23.0 LF @ \$404.000/LF Tile Color: Shift Aqueduct G3 Panel Trim Color: Black	1	1.00 EA	9,292.00	50.00%	4,646.00	2/23/2026
2.00	14487-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Corner Dual Surface - 84L x 84R - Cable Management Included Laminate Color: Rock Concrete-3D	2	1.00 EA	3,188.00	50.00%	1,594.00	2/23/2026
3.00	15702	L5 Table Base	3	1.00 EA	9,650.00	50.00%	4,825.00	2/23/2026



Sales Order Acknowledgement

2 of 3

Line	Part Number	Description	SO Ref	Qty	Unit Price	Disc. %	Net Price	Date
4.00	16744.	Monitor Mount 3 - Rollervision - Corner Dual Surface - 84L x 84R	4	1.00 EA	7,554.00	50.00%	3,777.00	2/23/2026
		Laminate Color: Rock Concrete-3D Includes Grounding 16674 - Std VESA Mount Qty: 1 Total: \$431.00 16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty: 4 Total: \$4,224.00						
5.00	14349	Cable, Display Port, Male/Male, 25 ft, Black	5	9.00 EA	129.00	50.00%	580.50	2/23/2026
5.01	16130-8	Datadock 2 - Keyboard Snap-In Cable Organizer Includes: 8 - USB Ports 1 - RJ45 Port	6	1.00 EA	875.00	50.00%	437.50	2/23/2026
6.00	17069	Grounding Kit Xybix Install R56 Compliant	7	1.00 EA	2,200.00	50.00%	1,100.00	2/23/2026
6.01	17051	Power Bar, Grounding R56, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Black Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	8	1.00 EA	193.00	50.00%	96.50	2/23/2026
6.02	17050	Power Bar, Grounding R56, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Orange Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	9	1.00 EA	193.00	50.00%	96.50	2/23/2026
6.03	17005	Grounding Kit Install Tools	10	1.00 EA	0.00	0.00%	0.00	2/23/2026
7.00	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan	14	1.00 EA	4,177.00	50.00%	2,088.50	2/23/2026
		Base Price: \$2,206.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$702.00 16709AXS - Task Lights - \$281.00 16711AXS - Footwell Lighting - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$166.00 16713AXS - Arc Lighting - \$552.00						
7.01	15560	Acrylic Cleaning Kit	15	1.00 EA	166.00	50.00%	83.00	2/23/2026
8.00	16909	Shelf, Under Surface, With Power, 1 AC Outlet, 1 USB Charge, 1 USB-C Charge, Metal, Black	20	1.00 EA	379.00	50.00%	189.50	2/23/2026
10.00	12030-3D.	Return Worksurface - 36Wx23.5D	21	1.00 EA	610.00	50.00%	305.00	2/23/2026
		Laminate Color: Rock Concrete-3D Return #0						
10.01	12033-3D-FT.	Flip Top Return Worksurface - 18Wx36D	22	1.00 EA	814.00	50.00%	407.00	2/23/2026
		Laminate Color: Rock Concrete-3D Return #1						
11.00	17030	Cable Bridge, Corner, Left	23	1.00 EA	301.00	50.00%	150.50	2/23/2026
11.01	17031	Cable Bridge, Corner, Right	24	1.00 EA	301.00	50.00%	150.50	2/23/2026

Xybix Systems, Inc.
8207 SouthPark Circle
Littleton, CO 80120
USA



Phone: 303-683-5656
Fax: 303-683-5454
Sales Order: 47279

Sales Order Acknowledgement

3 of 3

Line	Part Number	Description	SO Ref	Qty	Unit Price	Disc. %	Net Price	Date
11.02	15482-3D-FT.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Under Work Surface 18Wx34.5D With Flip Top Hinge Door/Drawer Color: Super Dust Grey-3D Cabinet Color: Storm Cabinet Edge Color: Storm Handle Type: Eagle Silver Front Mount FlipTop Includes Grounding	25	1.00 EA	1,686.00	50.00%	843.00	2/23/2026
14.00	11668-3D.	Lateral File - 36W2 Drawer 30H Cabinet Color: Storm Edge Color: Storm Drawer Front Color: Super Dust Grey-3D Handle Type: Eagle Silver Front Mount	26	1.00 EA	2,259.00	50.00%	1,129.50	2/23/2026
90.00	16139	Installers Kit Eagle Line	27	1.00 EA	0.00	0.00%	0.00	2/23/2026
99.00	Other	Other Charges & Services	28	1.00 EA	0.00	0.00%	0.00	2/23/2026

Line (28) Line Miscellaneous Charges:

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Freq</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Ext. Price</u>
1.)	1	23,897.21	(F)	Installation	23,897.21
2.)	1	1,933.96	(F)	Freight - Full Truck	1,933.96
3.)	1	5,550.00	(F)	Removal & Disposal qty. 9	5,550.00
4.)	1	1,194.52	(F)	Warranty Extended	1,194.52
					<u>32,575.69</u>

Line Total:	22,499.50
Total Tax	0.00
Line Miscellaneous Charges:	32,575.69
Order Miscellaneous Charges:	<u>0.00</u>
Order Total	55,075.19